
Minnesota District Office 

330 Second Avenue South #430 

Minneapolis, MN  55401 

612-370-2324 
 

612-370-2303 
 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/mn 
 

Office Email: minneapolis.mn@sba.gov 
 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Deputy District Director Andrew Amoroso 612-370-2337 202-481-0223 andrew.amoroso@sba.gov 
Lead Lender Relations 
Specialist 

Melvin Boser 612-370-2335 202-481-4541 melvin.boser@sba.gov 

Supervisory Business 
Opportunity Specialist 

Randall Czaia 612-370-2314 202-481-4968 randall.czaia@sba.gov 

Economic Development 
Specialist 

Twila Kennedy 612-370-2300 202-481-5920 twila.kennedy@sba.gov 

District Director Nancy Libersky 612-370-2306 202-481-4708 nancy.libersky@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Shaun McClary 612-370-2320 202-292-3821 shaun.mcclary@sba.gov  

District Counsel Royce Nelligan 612-370-2328 202-481-5403 royce.nelligan@sba.gov 
Lender Relations Specialist Thomas Osborne 612-370-2356 202-481-2997 thomas.osborne@sba.gov 
Lender Relations Specialist Alisha Podobinski   612-370-2331 202-481-2045 alisha.podobinski@sba.gov 
Program Support Assistant Maribel Reigstad 612-370-2321 202-481-4339 maribel.reigstad@sba.gov 
Administrative Officer Patrick Saxton 612-370-2325 202-481-0008 patrick.saxton@sba.gov 
Economic Development 
Specialist 

Charles Shortridge 612-370-2324 202-481-0727 charles.shortridge@sba.gov 

Regional Manager, 
Office of International 
Trade 

Carlos Sosa 612-348-1642 202-481-4065 carlos.sosa@sba.gov 

Public Affairs Specialist Sarah Swenty 612-370-2316 202-481-2430 sarah.swenty@sba.gov 
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